ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROIL BOARD
September 4, 1975

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant,

PCB 75-337

VILLAGE OF SPRINGERTCN,

.
i i e i il Sl P N A e

Respondent.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Dumelle):

The Pollution Control Board finds that it lacks jurisdiction
to consider the allegation of a violation of Section 12(f) of the
Illinois Environmental Protection Act for failure to apply for
and possess a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) permit (See EPA v. Freeman Coal Mining Company, et al,
PCB 75-22 (August 28, 1975)).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois PollutioQ*Control
Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the f{ 2 day
of September, 1975 by a vote of gf.o

Christan L. Moffett)
Illinois Pollution
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